RFC 8707
Resource Indicators for OAuth 2.0
Abstract
This document specifies an extension to the OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework defining
request parameters that enable a client to explicitly signal to an authorization server about the
identity of the protected resource(s) to which it is requesting access.
Stream: Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)
RFC: 8707

IESG
RFC 8707
5.2. OAuth Extensions Error Registration
This specification updates the following error in the IANA "OAuth Extensions Error Registry"
 established by .
invalid_target
implicit grant error response, token error response
resource parameter
IESG
RFC 8707
[IANA.OAuth.Parameters] [RFC6749]
[IANA.OAuth.Parameters] [RFC6749]
IANA "OAuth Parameters" <https://www.iana.org/assignments/
oauth-parameters>
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
RFC 8707 OAuth Resource Indicators February 2020
Campbell, et al. Standards Track Page 9

,
, ,
, 21 October 2019,
.
,
, , , October 2012,
.
, , ,
, May 2015, .
,
, ,
, September 2015, .
, , , ,
October 2015, .
Berners-Lee, T., Fielding, R., and L. Masinter "Uniform Resource Identifier (URI):
Generic Syntax" STD 66 RFC 3986 DOI 10.17487/RFC3986
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3986>
Hardt, D., Ed. "The OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework" RFC 6749 DOI
10.17487/RFC6749 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6749>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Sakimura, N. and J. Bradley "The OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework: JWT
Secured Authorization Request (JAR)" Work in Progress Internet-Draft, draft-
ietf-oauth-jwsreq-20 <https://tools.ietf.org/html/draft-ietf-
oauth-jwsreq-20>
Jones, M. and D. Hardt "The OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework: Bearer Token
Usage" RFC 6750 DOI 10.17487/RFC6750 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6750>
Jones, M., Bradley, J., and N. Sakimura "JSON Web Token (JWT)" RFC 7519 DOI
10.17487/RFC7519 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7519>
Hunt, P., Ed., Grizzle, K., Ansari, M., Wahlstroem, E., and C. Mortimore "System
for Cross-domain Identity Management: Protocol" RFC 7644 DOI 10.17487/
RFC7644 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7644>
Richer, J., Ed. "OAuth 2.0 Token Introspection" RFC 7662 DOI 10.17487/RFC7662
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7662>
Acknowledgements
This specification was developed within the OAuth Working Group under the chairmanship of
 and  with , , and